blower coil units
ENGINEERING DATA
CBX32M
Up-flow Position
(With Optional Electric Heat)
CBX32M
Horizontal Left Hand Position
(With Optional Electric Heat)

Check/Expansion
Valve
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
230CB 32 036− 01−X − −6M
Refrigerant Type
X = R410A
Unit Type
CB = Blower / Evaporator Coil
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018/024 = 1.5 to 2 tons (5.3 to 7.0 kW)
030 = 2.5 tons (8.8 kW)
036 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
042 = 3.5 tons (12.3 kW)
048 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
060 = 5 tons (17.6 kW)
Minor Revision Number
Configuration
M = Multi−Position
Voltage
230 = 208/230v−60hz−1ph
Refrigerant Metering Device
2 = Fixed Orifice
3 = TXV − Bleedport (indoor unit)
4 = TXV − Non−bleedport (indoor unit)
5 = TXV − Non−bleedport (outdoor unit)
6 = TXV − R410A Non−bleedport (indoor unit)
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Blower Data Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Pages 8−10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electric Heat Data Pages 5−7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Pages 2−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Warranty
All covered components − five years in residential applications,
one year in non-residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Limited Warranty Certificate included with each
unit for additional details.
Applications
1.5 to 5 ton (5.3 to 17.6 kW) nominal sizes.
CBX32M Multi-position (up-flow, down-flow or horizontal) ap-
plications.
Applicable to expansion valve systems in R−410A cooling applica-